

**60A.9585 UNFAIR TRADE PRACTICE.**

A violation of sections 60A.957 to 60A.9585, including the commission of a fraudulent viatical settlement act, shall be considered an unfair trade practice under section 72A.20.

**History:** *2009 c 62 s 12*